PERMA NENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

11\$ - 9.504th *:8/:,} /<> 783,} , \$1002t, > /46(212) *2 *3 *4 *1" 0, \(- = \$(212) *4 *2 *1! 65, \(\sigma - 5 - 26 *); 41-82 *8; 6.26: >

N298-2

New York, June 17, 2019

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Bulgaria to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Of ce of Legal Affairs of the United Nations, and ref rring to its note verbale LA/COD/2/1, dated January 7, 2019, and General Assembly resolution 73/204 of December 20, 2018, requesting Member States to submit inf proflection of victims of armed conficts" has the honor to submit the inf rmation requested in a document enclosed to the present note verbale.

Within the current reporting period, the Republic of Bulgaria established a National Committee on International Humanitarian Law. Among the main tasks of the newly established committee is to support the coordination between the different national institutions with competences in the implementation of national measures in the field of international humanitarian law.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Bulgaria to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunit to renew to the Ofice of Legal Affairs of the United Nations, the assurances of its highest consideration.

Off ce of Legal Af airs United Nations New York

	Information on measures taken by the Republic of Bulgaria	
,- _	to strengthen the existing hody of international humanitarian law	
·		
;		
, k		
,		
,, ,		
) r		
<u> </u>	,	

** - *		
· , -		
	(General Assembly resolution 73/204 of 20 December 2018 entitled "Status of the	
• -		
<u> </u>		
<i>y</i> -		